



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 3, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 29, 2024
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 2, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710034106239
Change Number	300006913095

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
English	Knorr Cheese Filled Tortellini Egg Pasta 3kg (3PM Knorr Tortellini with chese-filling)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Polish	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Slovak	Knorr Professional Tortellini AI Formaggio 3 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000207426/000/006

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Filled Pasta with Cheese, Tortellini (CUC)
English_EU	CoM: Italy

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator :** Eierteigwaren mit Käsefüllung.

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Eierteigwaren 72% (**HARTWEIZENGRIESSMEHL**, **EI** 19,4%), Käsefüllung 28% (Paniermehl (**WEIZENMEHL**, Bierhefe, Salz), **KÄSE** 15%\* (Gorgonzola g. U. (**KÄSE**), Ricotta (**KÄSE**), Provolone (**KÄSE**), Parmigiano Reggiano g. U. (**KÄSE**)), Palmfett, Aromen (enthält **MILCH**, **WEIZEN**), **MOLKEPULVER**, Salz, **SCHMELZKÄSE** 3%\*, **WEIZENFASER**, Hefeextrakt, schwarzer Pfeffer). Kann Soja und Senf enthalten.

\*Prozentualer Anteil der Füllung.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	3	kg	Kilogramm e

#### Statements:



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Zubereitung: KOCHEN: Die Nudeln 14 Min. lang in kochendem Salzwasser kochen. Die Nudeln 3 Min. lang in heißem Wasser ruhen lassen. Abgießen und mit kaltem Wasser abspülen. DOPPELKOCHEN: - Vorgaren: 14 Min. lang. - Abkühlen und aufbewahren: Abgießen und mit kaltem Wasser abspülen. - Aufwärmen auf dem Herd: 1 Min. lang in kochendem Wasser. - Aufwärmen im Dampfgarer: in einer gelochten Gastronorm für 1 Min. bei 100°C /100% Dampf.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	FOP: produced in Italy <sup>1</sup> prodotto in Italia <sup>1</sup>
PRODUCT ORIGIN	BOP: <sup>1</sup> Hergestellt in Italien
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-marie stable
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	14 min
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
PRODUCT ORIGIN	Mit Eiern und Käse aus der EU.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NUTRITION	Nährwerte Pro 100 g Trockenprodukt

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	1667 kJ
Energie	398 kcal
Fett	10 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	5,1 g
Kohlenhydrate	61 g
davon Zucker	3,2 g
Ballaststoffe	2,8 g
Eiweiß	14 g
Salz	3,0 g

### Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produkt wie verkauft



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

**End of CUC Product Information Record**

**200000207426/000/006**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Filled Tortellini Cheese (FS) (CUC)



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 3, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 29, 2024
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 2, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710034106239
Change Number	300006913095

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
English	Knorr Cheese Filled Tortellini Egg Pasta 3kg (3PM Knorr Tortellini with chese-filling)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Polish	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Slovak	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000207426/000/006

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Filled Pasta with Cheese, Tortellini (CUC)
English_EU	CoM: Italy

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator :** Pâtes alimentaires aux œufs farcies aux fromages.

### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : pâtes aux **ŒUFS** 72% (semoule de **BLÉ** dur, **ŒUF** 19,4%), farce de fromage 28% (chapelure (farine de **BLÉ**, levure de bière, sel), **FROMAGE** 15%\* (Gorgonzola AOP (**FROMAGE**), Ricotta (**FROMAGE**), Provolone (**FROMAGE**), Parmigino Reggiano AOP (**FROMAGE**)), graisse de palme, arômes (dont **LAIT**, **BLÉ**), **LACTOSÉRUM**, sel, **FROMAGE** fondu 3%\*, fibre de **BLÉ**, extrait de levure, poivre). Peut contenir : soja, moutarde.

\*pourcentage dans la farce.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	3	kg	kilogrammes e

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	FOP: produced in Italy <sup>1</sup> prodotto in Italia <sup>1</sup>
PRODUCT ORIGIN	BOP: <sup>1</sup> Produit en Italie
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-marie stable



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	14 min
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
PRODUCT ORIGIN	Avec des œufs et du fromage provenant d'UE.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Préparation : CUISSON : cuire les pâtes dans de l'eau bouillante salée pendant 14 min. Laisser reposer les pâtes dans l'eau chaude pendant 3 min. Les égoutter et les rincer à l'eau froide. DOUBLE CUISSON : - Précuisson : pendant 14 min. - Refroidir et conserver : égoutter et rincer à l'eau froide. - Cuisson au feu : pendant 1 min. dans de l'eau bouillante. - Cuisson au combisteamer : dans un gastronorme perforé pendant 1 min. à 100°C /100% de vapeur.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1667 kJ
Énergie	398 kcal
Matières grasses	10 g
- dont acides gras saturés	5,1 g
Glucides	61 g
- dont sucres	3,2 g
Fibres	2,8 g
Protéines	14 g
Sel	3,0 g

**Pour - 100 g (As Sold)**

**Statements :**

Produit tel que vendu

**End of CUC Product Information Record 200000207426/000/006**





# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Filled Tortellini Cheese (FS) (CUC)



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 3, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 29, 2024
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 2, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710034106239
Change Number	300006913095

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
English	Knorr Cheese Filled Tortellini Egg Pasta 3kg (3PM Knorr Tortellini with chese-filling)
French_BE	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Polish	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS
Slovak	Knorr Professional Tortellini Al Formaggio 3 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000207426/000/006

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Filled Pasta with Cheese, Tortellini (CUC)
English_EU	CoM: Italy

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Eierdeegwaren met kaasvulling.

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: eierdeegwaren 72% (durum **TARWEGRIESMEEL**, EI 19,4%), kaasvulling 28% (paneermeel (**TARWEBLOEM**, biergist, zout), **KAAS** 15%\* (Gorgonzola BOB (**KAAS**), Ricotta (**KAAS**), Provolone (**KAAS**), Parmagiano Reggiano BOB (**KAAS**)), palmvet, aroma's (bevat **MELK**, **TARWE**), **WEIPOEDER**, zout, **SMELTKAAS** 3%\*, **TARWEVEZEL**, gistextract, zwarte peper). Kan soja en mosterd bevatten.  
\*percentage van de vulling.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	3	kg	kg e

#### Statements:



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Bereidingswijze: KOKEN: kook de pasta 14 min. in gezouten kokend water. Laat de pasta 3 min. in heet water rusten. Afgieten en spoelen met koud water. ONTKOPPELD KOKEN: - Voorkoken: gedurende 14 min. - Afkoelen en bewaren: Afgieten en spoelen met koud water. - Opwarmen op het vuur: gedurende 1 min. in kokend water. - Opwarmen in de steamer: in een geperforeerde gastronorm gedurende 1 min. op 100°C /100% stoom.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	FOP: produced in Italy <sup>1</sup> prodotto in Italia <sup>1</sup>
PRODUCT ORIGIN	BOP: <sup>1</sup> Geproduceerd in Italië
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-marie stable
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	14 min
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
PRODUCT ORIGIN	Met eieren en kaas afkomstig uit de EU.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g droog product

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	1667 kJ
Energie Kcal	398 kcal
Vetten	10 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	5,1 g
Koolhydraten	61 g
waarvan suikers	3,2 g
Vezels	2,8 g
Eiwitten	14 g
Zout	3,0 g

**Per - 100 g (As Sold)**

<b>Statements :</b>
Product zoals verkocht



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

***End of CUC Product Information Record***

***200000207426/000/006***



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000081544/003

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 3, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Filled Tortellini Cheese (FS) (CUC)